REGISTRATION AND CERTIFICATION

- Maximum seats: 30 (selection based on merit and first come, first serve basis)
- Registration Fee: ₹1000 +18% GST Extra
- For NITK students/faculty no GST charges
- Online registration form link: https://forms.gle/oP1pcaBtdq9EVTDg8
- Please fill the Google form with the requested details and upload the scanned copies of the certificate, resume, and declaration form along with NOC (from the Project supervisor/HoD/Head of the institution) by 15th June 2024.
- The applications will be screened, and the candidates will be selected on merit. The selection committee's decision will be final in the selection of candidates.
- The selected candidates will be informed by email on or before 16th June 2024
- The selected candidates will have to acknowledge participating in the workshop through a return email (on or before 20th June 2024), failing which the waitlisted candidates may be called to attend the workshop.
- Certificates will be provided to the participants after the successful completion of the workshop.
- Selected participants will be accommodated in Institute guest house/hostel rooms (if available) with lunch under the funds approved by SERB (as per norms).

IMPORTANT DATES

Last date of registration: 15/06/2024 List of selected students: 16/06/2024 Last date to accept the offer: 20/06/2024

Participants: Eligibility Criteria

- 1. **PG/Ph.D. students/scholar**, Faculty working in any AICTE approved University / Institution within India and Employees from Industry are eligible to apply.
- 2. Relevant areas of specialization include (but are not limited to): Electric Vehicles/Power Electronics/Electrical Drives/Power and Industrial Drives/Power Systems and related domains.
- 3. The applicants should produce a declaration form and a "No Objection Certificate (NOC)" from the Supervisor/Head of the Department/Head of the Institute, allowing their student/Faculty to undergo training in the workshop if selected.

CHIEF PATRON & CHAIRMAN

Prof. B. Ravi Director, NIT Karnataka

CO-CHAIRMAN

Dr. Debashisha Jena HoD, Dept. of E & E Engg., NIT Karnataka

ADDRESS FOR CORRESPONDENCE

Dr B. Dastagiri Reddy, Assistant Professor, Dept. of E & E Engg., National Institute of Technology Karnataka Surathkal, Mangalore, Karnataka - 575 025 Email: dastagiri.reddy@nitk.edu.in Contact Number: +91- 7598050420 Website: https://www.nitk.ac.in/



SERB CRG Project Sponsored

One Week High-End Workshop on

SUITEV: Smart Universal Infrastructure for Efficient Electric Vehicle Charging– Simulations and Validations

[Physical Mode] (24th to 30th June 2024)



Event Organizers: Dr. B. Dastagiri Reddy Dr. Prajof P, Dr. Dharavath Kishan, Dr. Kalpana R, Dr. Arun Dominic

Organized by:

Department of Electrical and Electronics Engineering, National Institute of Technology Karnataka, Surathkal, Mangalore, Karnataka.